MONMOUTH COUNTY PLANNING BOARD

FREEHOLD · **NEW JERSEY**

JAMES GIANNELL Chairman



JOSEPH BARRIS, PP, AICP, CFM Director of Planning

December 12, 2023

Monmouth County Planning Board Development Review Committee

MEETING CANCELLATION NOTICE

In accordance with Public Law 1975, Chapter 231, known as the Open Public Meetings Act, notice is hereby given that the regularly scheduled meeting of the Monmouth County Planning Board, Development Review Committee on **Tuesday**, **December 26**, **2023**, **at 2:00 PM** has been **CANCELED**.

No applications were scheduled to be reviewed at the December 26, 2023, meeting. The next regularly scheduled meeting of the Development Review Committee will be held in person at the Hall of Records Annex, 2nd Floor, 1 E. Main Street, Freehold, NJ 07728 on Monday, January 8, 2024, at 2:00 PM. For further information please contact 431-7460 Jeannine Smith at (732)7472 by ext. or email at Jeannine.smith@co.monmouth.nj.us.

Members of the public are welcome at all meetings. The agenda will be posted on the Monmouth County Division of Planning, Development Review Committee webpage during the week prior to the meeting.